

**14.09.2016**

Present: Plaintiff No. 1 with Ld. Counsel Ms Tabassum Firdoz.  
None for Defendants.

As per report of Process Server, Defendant No. 1 to 4 stands served though Defendant No. 5 is still unserved.

Let WS be filed by the Defendant Nos. 1 to 4 within stipulated period as per law after supplying advance copy to the Plaintiff. Plaintiff is directed to file PF and RC within one week for service of Defendant No. 5.

Put up for FP to **12.12.2016**.

**(Kaveri Baweja)**  
**Additional District Judge-03 (West)**  
**Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.**  
**14.09.2016**

At this stage, Sh. Vishal Bansal, Ld. Counsel for Defendant along with Defendant No. 1 and 2 have appeared. They are informed about next date of hearing.

**(Kaveri Baweja)**  
**Additional District Judge-03 (West)**  
**Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.**  
**14.09.2016**