

C. A. No. 151/2019
S. S. Duggal Vs. CBI

07.12.2019

Present: Appellant with proxy counsel Sh. Amardeep Singh.

Adjournment is being sought on behalf of the appellant on the ground that Ld Main counsel is running high fever.

In the interest of justice, by way of last opportunity, for arguments, put up on **01.02.2020**. Parties are at liberty to file their written submission. **No further adjournment shall be granted for oral submissions.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
07.12.2019