

C.A. No. 151/19

S.S.Duggal v. CBI

01.02.2020

Present: Sh. Amardeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Ashwani Kumar Joshi, Ld. PP for CBI.

Adjournment is being sought again on behalf of the appellant on the ground of non-availability of the Ld.main Counsel.

Ld. PP submits that he will address his submissions after the Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Parties are now at the liberty to file their written submissions. For oral submissions by way of last opportunity, put up on **11.03.2020**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)

Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.01.02.2020