

C.A. No. 151/2019

S.S.Duggal v. Central Bureau of Investigation

14.10.2020

Present: None for appellant.

When Ld. Counsel for appellant was contacted telephonically for webex hearing, he submitted that the matter may be taken up on the physical date of hearing of the court.

In view thereof, matter is adjourned to **06.11.2020** for proper orders.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi
14.10.2020