

SUBHASH KATHURIA Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

08.09.2021

Present: Sh. Sushant Mehra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

DE in the present matter has already been completed. Thereafter, matter was listed for PE. Neither any list of witness nor any affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff till date. It is submitted by the counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff that he could not contact his client due to pandemic situation.

Time is sought for filing list of witnesses and affidavits of the witness. Let the same be filed within three weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party so that evidence can be recorded on NDOH.

Re-notify for PE on 25.10.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/08.09.2021