

Subhash Kathuria Vs. Ashok Kumar

25.10.2021

Present: Sh. Tushar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Kapil Lalwani, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 4.
None for defendant no. 5 (Defendant no. 5 is proforma party and his defense is struck off vide order dated 06.06.2017).

DE has already been recorded in this matter. List of witness of plaintiff has been filed today along with application for adjournment on the medical grounds of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Since list has not been filed at belated stage. List of witnesses is taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1,000/- to be paid to the opposite party. Let the cost to be paid on NDOH. Affidavit of witness has been filed today since counsel is stated to be unwell.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today for non-filing of affidavit.

One last and final opportunity is given to plaintiff for bringing his evidence. Advance copy of the affidavits be supplied to the opposite counsel.

Re-notify for PE on 06.01.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/25.10.2021