

**SUBHASH KATHURIA Vs. ASHOK KUMAR**

**08.07.2022**

Present: Ms. Tabbassum Firdause, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Kapil Lalwani, Ld. Counsel for the defendant with defendant in person.

PW1 examined and partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred for the reason mentioned in the deposition sheet.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 22.08.2022.

**Shivali Sharma**

**Additional District Judge-03(West)**

**Tis Hazari Court/08.07.2022**