

SUBHASH KATHURIA Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

22.08.2022

Present: Ms. Tabassum Firdaus, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sakshi Ahuja, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendants along with defendant no. 1 in person.

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff as PW1 is stated to be suffering from high fever and unable to appear before court. Considering the grounds, adjournment is allowed.

Re-notify for appearance of plaintiff and completion of cross examination of plaintiff on 07.11.2022.

He is directed to bring all the original documents for which cross examination has deferred on LDOH and supplied the same to the opposite counsel.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/22.08.2022