

CA No. 151/2019
S.S. Duggal Vs. CBI

27.10.2023

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amardeep Singh.
Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. Special PP for the
respondent/CBI.

TCR file is not received.

Heard. Let TCR file be summoned in same terms of
previous order for arguments on **01.12.2023**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/27.10.2023