

CA No. 151/2019
S.S. Duggal Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

22.01.2024

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amardeep Singh.
Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. Public Prosecutor for the
respondent/CBI.

It is reported by the Ahlmad from the Court of Ld. ACMM,
Central District, Tis Hazari Court that the concerned summoned file is
decided vide RC No. 6/89, CIS No. 77/16 titled CBI vs. Swaranjeet
Singh Duggal which is available before the Court of Sh. Sanjeev
Kumar, Ld. ASJ, Special NDPS, Central District, Tis Hazari Court in
Room no. 222.

Let Ahlmad of the Court of Ld. ASJ be summoned with the
relevant TCR record for further hearing in the matter on **09.02.2024**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/22.01.2024