

CA No. 151/2019

S.S. Duggal Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

02.04.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Trehan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amardeep Singh.

Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Sh. Prakash Singh Panwar, Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Sanjeev Kumar-II, Ld. Special Judge (NDPS), Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi is present in person.

Sh. Gaus Mohd., JA in the Court of Ms. Chhavi Bansal, Ld. MM-11, Saket Courts is present in person.

Ahlmad Sh. Prakash Singh Panwar present today seeks two days time to submit the file with pagination which is heard and allowed.

Ahlmad is directed to comply with previous order and appear with file on **10.05.2024**. Ahlmad and JA present today are bound down for the NDOH.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/02.04.2024