

CA No. 151/2019  
S.S. Duggal vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

**23.07.2024**

**Present:** Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amardeep Singh.  
None for CBI.  
Sh. Gaus Mohd., Ahlmad and Sh. Prakash Singh Panwar,  
Ahlmad in person.

Ahlmad present today are discharged after submission of Ahlmad of the present Court Sh. Ramesh Kumar Jha that the pagination of file is complete and numbered properly.

With such submission both the Ahlmad appeared today are discharged.

SI Virender Kumar has not appeared from CBI who was bound down on the last date to submit about the copy of FIR and statement under Section 161 Cr. P.C which were not filed by them on record.

Let notice be issued to SSP, CBI and notice under Section 350 Cr. P.C. be also issued to SI Virender Singh for the next date of hearing to submit compliance of previous order in same terms for **12.08.2024**.

**(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)**  
**Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)**  
**Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/23.07.2024**