

CA No. 151/2019
S.S. Duggal Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

04.12.2024

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amardeep Singh.
Insp. Ravi Raj Khatri on behalf of Respondent/CBI, EOU-II
in person.

Both the parties submit that they have not received
certified copies and seek further adjournment.

Heard. An adjournment is granted in same terms of order
dated 24.09.2024.

Let parties come to prepare for arguments in the appeal on
25.01.2025.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/04.12.2024