

CA No. 151/2019
S.S. Duggal Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

26.05.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Khanna, Ld. Counsel for appellant with appellant
in person.

Sh. Sharat Kumar Tripathi, Ld. PP for respondent/CBI.

One adjournment is prayed on behalf of respondent/CBI to
submit arguments on the ground that main Counsel for CBI has gone
to Lakshdweep on official tour.

Heard. In view of submission one adjournment is granted
to the respondent to submit arguments in appeal on **29.05.2025** at 12
PM.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/26.05.2025